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Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansas
Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

ek T

Ahe Plalnwlle 913-434-2812 .

Phone Ness City 913-798-3843
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Home Office P. 0. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665
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;)CEPTH of Job Mileage ¢ O 1{./ sk . YL
erence: . . :
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GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, ““Allied” shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and “Customer”’ shall refer to the
party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, “‘Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this
contract, ““merchandise’’ refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies
used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

_TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, “CUSTOMER” must tender full cash payment to “ALLIED" before the
job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or mer-
chandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For
all past due invoices, “CUSTOMER” agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-
standing the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that “CUSTOMER"
may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and
this contract 'shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously
paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the *‘CUSTOMER or at the option of “ALLIED," refunded direct-
ly to “CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts
granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

—ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, er in
any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited
to. a reasonable sum as and for attorney’s fees: :

—PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in “ALLIED’S” current price schedule are F.0.B. ALLIED’S local station and are
subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any tederal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise
of services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

—TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should
ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other .
pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by
ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER. ‘

—PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a
chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

—DEADHAUL CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S
current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

—SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there
are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED’S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons
or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and

" indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

(A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the
well owner; and: . X

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout
arising out of or in connection with ALLIED’S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract,
unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees. ‘

2. With respect to any of ALLIED’S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or
attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for
CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or
reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its

-—employees. : o : .

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements
caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and work-
manship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obliga-
tion under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is
determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE,
EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise
shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequen-
tial, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies. '

2. More specifically: : A

(A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work
done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.

(B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data
furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made
by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees
in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. '

(C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accom-
plish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

\3 "
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é:ﬂ;?gﬂzﬂ Mr. Wallace Carlson Ls: Simmon #1 >
: P. 0. Box 533 . API: 15-179-21,052-0070
h. . Hoxie, Kansas 67740 N/2 NE 2~-9-26 -
rian Moline

Ceneral Counsel Sheridan County, Kansas
RE: Alternate II Cementing
SPUD DATE: Sept. 22, 1992
EXP DATE: Jan. 22, 1993
EXT DATE: March 22, 1993
EXT DATE: May 22, 1993
EXT DATE: June 24, 1993

Dear Mr. Carlson:

According to our records it has been determined that you are
in violation of the General Rules. and Regulations set forth by
the Kansas Corporation Commission since June 24, 1993 was the
deadline date for your last extension.

The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order on March 29,
1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing K.A.R. 82-3-106,
which requires that Alternate II cementing be performed within
120 days of the well’s spud date. As stated in the affidavit
of the drilling intent, in all cases, notify the district
office prior to any cementing.

Specifically, this lease is in violation of K.A.R. 82-3-1@6,
(C) (2) (B) (ii), failure to notify the district office before
Alternate II cementing.

This matter is being referred to our KCC District #4
compliance staff, Hays, Kansas for further review and any
action deemed necessary.

Should you have any further questions or in need of more
pleace contact Marion Schmidt, Alternate II Coordinator at
913-628-1200 at the District #4 Office, 2301 East 13th Street,
Hays, Kansas 67601. ‘ '

Sincerely, u;é%//
ﬁ%%,

MArion/Schmidt ‘ Don Butcher
Alternate II Coordinator . Supervisor

Conservation Division | cc: Compliance Tracking Hays Topeka Wichita

, District #.4 " Butcher/file
Don Butcher, Supervisor
2301 E. 13th St.
Hays, Kansas 67601
Telephone (913) 628-1200
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OPERATOR: License # 31048.7.... feteseeenaieesaentesesnsnes  sees .LoA72Q0 faet fra West line af Saction

name: Wallage Carlson . .. .. .. ... IS SECTION __x_ RESULAR IRRESULAR?

Address: 3257 8Quth.Parker Rd..........cciinnnns e ’ (IOTE. Locate vell on the Section PL2t an Reverss Sids)

City/stateszip: . AUPK2,..CQ..8Q014................ ceee coun:y. PRBTINCT o 1-3 5 Ko -1 o N

Cantact Person: W age Carlson

............... siesaaein ceeens Lease Mame: .L:’-m?g senee. Mell #: ol

Phone: .{303)=671=A03A.../...... P / l/(ld Nasme: CQJ.’. .................... e e
this a Prorated/Spaced Fhld? SRR ALI .X. na

COXTRACTCR: Licsnse » 8241 .../ ¢ coffeecacecs Target Formation(s): }g3a fsas.City....... vos

Kame: ..Empbasis..Oil.0pexaticns /.. 0. 4, ¢yl § .2

;7 Vell Class:

Yell Orflied For

Type Egquipment: . yes X, no

i . yes .. X. na
X. oil X, mj_,.lotlry ! ; £ fresh water: .. A75. . . ..., cessaceanes
ee. Gas ves Aiz:,"Retary A Yoetom of uublc wvatar: 1350 .......
... OWWO ... Oispaosal cee c‘b}{. . ? : R | X2
ie. Saismic; ... # of Heles ... Other ¥ b - gth of Surfaco Pipe Planned ta be set 250 ... .......
vee OLROP . \iieeeeecanaanocanann tesesccccccsas s - FOPI jangth of Conductar pipe required: 1 0 L eveean
1t ovwa: old vell {nformation : Prajectsd Total Depth: ... ALO0Q .. ..cooiiiiiiannaan.
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Vell Name: ieveceeeesfoceciaefeegeeienaeineincncanenns Water Source for Orilling Cperations:
. Comp. Bats: ...,...';,‘.,.‘.‘Ol ........... . ... well .. X farm pond .... ather
DVR Permit #: ............

Dirsctional, Deviated a y W\n}«l—bdl‘w% cees Y3 . X, no Will Cores Be Taken?:
1f yes, total depth lobatie : 1f yes, proposad zone: ...
Bottom Hole Lucation..{s......./Zt.......'. AP

w/ }

The undersigned hersby :Hiru tha ;l:hn dri

101, ot, seq. \ ?

1t {s agreed that the fotlovinq mIm-u- a ,L

1. Xotify the appropriats distri t ofﬁc- priof to \

2. A copy of the appcroved nofiea of intent to rill shall be po-t-d on each drilling rig:

3. The minimm amount of surf:c- pipe as Litied below shall be set by circulating cement to the top: in all cases
surface pipe shall be set through sll ; lidated matarials plus a minimum of 20 feet inta the undertying farmation;

4. 1f the well is diy hale. an agrvcnent between the operator and the district office on plug length and placssent is
necassary prior to plugging:

S. The apprapriats district office will ba natified bafore well 13 either plugged or production casing is camentad in:

6. IF AN ALTERXATE 11 COMPLETION, PRODUCTION PIPE SHALL BE CEMENTED FROM BELOW AXY USABLE WATER TO SURFACE YITHIZ 120 DAYS
OF SPUD BATE. I ALL CASES, ROTIFY DISTRICT OFFICE PRIOR TGO ARY CEMEXTIXG.

! hereby certify that the statements made hersin are true a %of my knowledge and beliaf.
: Q=1 Signature of Cperator or Agent: . ./ -4 e Title.... Agent.

0040

FOR KCC USE: - ' '
st s 15-_ [ 7]~ 7 00 00 l\\’
Conduc t o ARFESSEEEIHINGS Y, feet X@ O
- Hinimum surfacs ipc [ 1"4 () feet par Alt. i
q.dg P}’ R o Approvad by: 2’ é" i \ U\)
1) .e_ "
wm A B@ This autharintieﬂ s pires: 3'7,7'93 ¢ - R .
SEP 21 : = % Tel i, O Nes
N; oy e ]
‘ o
B 2ye, X8
&= : AL E
5 2 Y R S 3 .
. - ;:_i-"'&,,.»-‘-" 27Eite orill Pit AbM £0P-1) with Intant to Orill;
(:; ?;z"‘ é;ﬁ (. File Completio ~y' § 120 days of spud date; .o
N -\“' « File acreage pupni tion plat acdprding to fleld praration srders; a1z
Bow - Natify apg - dhtriet offide 48 hours prior to workaver or re-entry;
1 - Subamit pluy ugging is completed:
- Obtain weitha Pr injecting salt vater.

Mail to: Conservaticn Division, 200 Cao Darby lmldlnq, 202 V. Fiest St.. uichita, Cansas 67202-1284.

Cp ﬁ(QN%MQ/ I w“f/(‘ O/W‘- @ o/ F_/ﬂ CONSERVATIR: govigigy
)

el [® v /</ C _— Wichiia, <ansas
%.’L J/Zk‘» G}‘Aue +¢‘qu.’7 ~ CSMV""/A"%'\ }V‘Fc /’Vﬁ
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Pits, ect.
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Simmon #1

location proximity

ffom farm

Wallace Carlson

Simmon #1
NE 2-9-26 Sheridan Co.

Alt. II not completed

June 30, 1993

District # 4

Don Butcher, Supervisor

Hays, Kansas

Telephone

2301 E. 13th St.
67601

(913) 628-1200

MJS

Wallace Carlson
Simmon #1

NE 2-9-26 Sheridan Co.
Water well.

MJS
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Joan Finney
Governor

- £~ 2 Kansas Corporation Commission
Jim Robinson T . 7
/ Chairman | | | % oy %aﬁ 22.77
F. S. ng:k Alcfxa_n-der ‘ v %' /%M P 9 5 .
Rachel C. Lipman | January 20, 1 SW— MM zz - ?3

Commissioner

Wallace Carlson

Judith McConnell P. 0. Box 533
Executive Director | Hoxie, Kansas 67740
Brian Moline Re:  Alternate 1l Extension
General Counsel APl # 15-179-21,520— o0 Pab
Simon # 1 :
S02-09S-26W

_ . Sheridan County
Dear Mr. Carlson:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a sixty
(60) day extension of time to complete Alternate Il cementing on the above-
described well.

Your original 120 days for completion expires January 22, 1993.
Thus, this extension will expire on March 22, 1993. | urge you to make
every effort to complete the cementing within this time frame. Extension of
this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-105, automatically extends the
time pericd for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before
completing the cementing of this well. please contact the Hays District Office
at (913) 628-1200.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to

contact me.
Very sincerely yours,
Wlliir K B
William R. Bryson, Director
Conservation Division
WRB:nao
cc: Dave Williams
Chris Bean
Priscilla Zadoka KCc
Don Rider :
Conservation Division ’ E-ilstrict Office 4 fJAN 2 ! 1993
William R. B ‘ ile
i Dir‘cht::- HAYS, Ke

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1236
Telephone (316) 263-3238




Joan Finney
Governor

Jim Robinson
Chairman
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Commissioner

Rachel C. Lipman
Commissioner

Judith McConnell
Executive Director

Brian Moline
General Counsel

1500 S.W. Arrowhead Rd.
Topeka, KS 666044027
Telephone (913) 271-3100

Corporation Commission

. | Soud sty =72 |
March 19, 1993 }}M‘ 2z - 73
. ' //M' 22~ ?3
Wallace Carlson  Woes 22~ 75
P.O. Box 533 4

Hoxie, Kansas 67740 /5= /74 - A/ 0520072 o
RE: Alternate Il Extension

APl 15-179-21,052 - Simon #2

S/2 - 9-26W, Sheridan County

Dear Mr. Carlson,

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a 60-
day extension of time to complete Alternate Ii cementing on the above
described well. '

Your original 120 days for.completion expired January 22, 1993
and your first extension will expire March 22, 1992. This extension will
expire on May 22, 1993. | urge you to make every effort to complete the
cementing within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant
to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically extends the time period for filing the
ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the cementing of
this well, please contact the Hays District Office at (913) 628-1200

~ If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to
contact me. -

Very sincerely yours,

William R. Bryson, Diréctor
Conservation Division .

cc: Rick Hestermann

Chris Bean
Priscilla Zadoka
Don Rider
District #4 /
- Nedra Olenick
| Kce



- Joan Finney . 'Y ’ . .
Governr Kansas Corporation Commission
* Jim Robinson ‘ ) : 4
Chairman : :
/577~ 2/0520076°
F. S. Jack Alexander \) - a7l
Rachel C. Lipman ' '
" Commissioner . ' 4 7 e
< . _ : 22 24
. | Wallace Carlson ¢4¢A"*q/
. Judith McConnell &
- Ezecutive Director P.O: Box 533 h
: ) Hoxie, Kansas 67740 _ ‘
Brian Moline ' )
General Counsel ~ Re: Alternate IT Extension
Simon #1
API # 15-179-21,052
S/2 S02-T02-R26W
Sheridan County
‘Dear Mr. Carlson:

. This letter is written to inform you that you
have been granted a final thirty (30) day extension
of time to complete Alternate II cementing on the
above-described well. '

Your original 120 days for completion expired
January 22, 1993, with your second request expiring
on May 22, 1993. This extension will expire on June
24, 1993, and is the final extension you will receive.
Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-
. : 3-106, automatically extends the time period for
filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before
completing the cementing of this well, please contact
the Hays District Office at (913) 628-1200.
If you have any questions in this regard, please
do not hesitate to contact me.
Very sincerely youfs,
William R. Bryson, Difector
Conservation Division
WRB:nao _
cc: Rick Hestermann
Chris Bean
Priscilla Zadoka
Don Rider '
, -~ .Don Butcher’ " KCC
Couservation Division File
200 Colorado Derby Bldg. _ _
202 W. l1st Street | S’ KS
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286 ©
Telephoue (316) 263-3238
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Conservation Division
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"Don Butcher, Supervisor
2301 E. 13th St

Hays, Kansas 67601

Telephone (913) 628-1200
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January 6, 1992 » | | /fé%c

Wallace Carlson Ls: Simmon #1 442?524;%53
3257 South Parker Rd. A.P.I. 179-21,052 ©0~po .
Aurora, Co. 80014 N/2 NE 2-9-26 L M
_ - Sheridan County, Ks, A
e T

RE: Alternate II Completion SPUD DATE: 2, 1992
FIRST NOTICE EXP DATE: April—22,-1993

| z27- 75

Attention: Production Manager

The KCC District #4 Office, Hays, wants to remind you that the
expiration date listed above is the deadline for your Alternate
II cementing requirement on the lease captioned above.

Please notify the District 4 ovrfice at least 24 hours in
advance of the time and date the Alternate II cementing is to

|be started, so it can be witnessed by the KCC field staff.

The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order on March 29,
1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing K.A.R. 82-3-106,
which requires the following:

1. The Alternate II cementing (top stage) be performed within
120 days of the well's spud date.

2. The order specifically requires a blend of Portland Cement
to be used in the Alternate II cementing (top stage).

3. The cement is to be placed at a minimum of fifty feet (50)
beleos =211 usable water formation and circulated. to the
surface; in District #4, fifty (50) feet below the base
of the C.avta Fm. » :

|should you have any further questions you may contact me by

writing the KCC District #4 Office, 2301 East 13th Street, Hays,
Kansas 67601 or call (913-628-1200). =

Sincerely,

Alternate II Coordinator

cc: Compliance Tracking Hays Topeka
Don Butcher .
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Conservation Division
District # 4

Don Butcher, Supervisor
2301 E. 13th St.

Hays, Kansas 67601
Telephone (913) 628-1200

e I

—2 Kansas Corporation Commission

-

/

May 14, 1993
Mr. Wallace Carlson LSE: Simmon #1
P. 0. Box 533 API:
Hoxie, Kansas 677490 N/2 NE 2-9-26 .
Sheridan County, Ks.
RE: Alternate II SPUD DATE: Sept.-22, 1992
' EXP DATE: Jan. 22, 1983
EXT DATE: March 22, 1993
EXT DATE: (ﬁay 22, 199§/
The KCC District #4 Office, Hays, wants to remind you
that the expiration date listed above, is the deadline
for your Alternate II cementing requirement on the
lease captioned above.

EXTENSION

Please notify the District #4 Office at least 24 hours
in advance of the time and date the Alternate IT
cementing is to be started, so it can be witnessed by
the KCC field staff. -

The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order on
March 29, 1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing
K.A.R. 82-3-106, which requires the following:

stage) Dbe
performed within 120 days of the well’s spud date.

1. The Alternate II cementing (top

.\\ 2. The order specifically requires a blend of

“Portland Cement to be used 1in the Alternate II
cementing (top stage). _ . ' '
3. The cement is to be placed at a minimum of fifty
feet (50) below all usable water formation and
circulated to the surface. In District #4, fifty
feet below the base of the Dakota Fm. '

Should you have further questions, you may contact me

at the KCC Office at 2301 East 13th, Hays, Ks. or by
calling 913-628-1209.

Sincerely,
%m //%/

MArion J chmidt
Alternate II Coordinator

cc: Butcher/file

15-179-21,052~600~00



Joan Finney
~ Governor

Kansas Corporation Commission

Jim Robinson
Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander P |

Commissioner : / 5 r’/

Rachel C. Lipman June 1ll, 1993
Commissioner | ‘
. Wallace Carlson _ LSE: Simon #1 : 50
Judith McConnell P. O.Box 533 APT: 15-179-21,052—007
Executive Director [ Hoxie, Kansas 67740 N/2 NE 2-9-26
: Sheridan County, Ks.

Brian Moline
General Counsel

RE: Alternate II SPUD DATE: Sept. 22, 1992
EXP DATE: Jan. 22, 1993
EXP DATE: March 22, 1993

, EXT DATE: May 22, 1993
;34’ EXP Date: June 24, 1993
\? | . . | gamwrern
RGN The KCC District #4 office, Hays, wants to remind you
bq--_g‘chb that the expiration date l1isted above, is the deadline
oo for your Alternate II cementing requirement on the
’ nLE lease captioned above.

Please notify the District #é Office at least 24 hours

?U K in advance of the time and date the Alternate II
/ . cementing is to be started, so it can be witnessed by
AV the KCC field staff.
AR S
/‘tbééd The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order on
{g jf‘g' March 29, 1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing
AT | K.A.R. 82-3-106, which requires the following:
- R
N -i{ 1. The Alternate II cementing (top stage) be
ot " performed within 120 days of the well’s spud date.
2. The order specifically requires a blend of

Portland Cement to be used in the Alternate II
cementing (top stage).

'3. The cement is to be placed at a minimum of fifty
feet (59) below all usable water formation and
circulated to the surface. In District #4, fifty
feet below the base of the Dakota Fm.

Should you have further questions, you may contact me
at the KCC Office at 230l East 13th, Hays, Ks. or by
calling 913-628-1200.

Alternate IXI Coordinator

Conservation Division cc: Butcher/file
District # ¢

Don Butcher, Supervisor
2301 E. 13th St.

. Hays, Kansas 67601
. Telephoae (913) 628-1200




e Joan Finney
. Governor

. ~ Jim Robinson
Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander

~ Commissioner

Rachel C. Lipman

Commissioner

judith McConnell
Executive Director

Brian Moline
Ceneral Counsel

(Conservation Division
District # 4

Doa Butcher, Supervisor
2301 E. 13¢h St.

Hays, Kansas 67601
‘elephone (913) 628-1200

" . N ¥ ".’/
/ :/ // '

&*‘ Kansas Corporation Commission

June 3@, 1993

Mr. Wallace Carlson Ls: 'Simon #1 -
P. 0. Box 533 : API: 15-179-21,052—00-~00

Hoxie, Kansas 67749 N/2 NE 2-9-26

. Sheridan County, Kansas
RE: Alternate II Cementing '
) SPUD DATE: Sept. 22, 1992
EXP DATE: Jan. 22, 1993
EXT DATE: March 22, 1993
EXT DATE: May 22, 19383
EXT DATE: June 24, 1993
Dear Operator: :

According to our records it has been determined that you are
in violation of the General Rules and Regulations set ferth_by
the Kansas Corporation Commission since June 24, 1993 was the
deadline date for your last extension.

The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order on March .29,
1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing K.A.R. 82-3-106,
which requires that Alternate II cementing be performed within
120 days of the well’s spud date. As stated in the affidavit
of the drilling intent, in all cases, notify the district
office prior to any cementing.

Specifically, this lease is in violation of K.A.R. 82-3-10@6,
(¢) (2) (B) (ii), failure to notify the district office before
Alternate II cementing. This violation could result in an
administrative penalty of $250/51009.

"This matter is being referred to our KCC District #4

compliance staff, Hays, Kansas for further review and any
action deemed necessary. : s

Should you have any further questions or in need of more
information, pleace contact Marion Schmidt, Alternate II
Coordinator at 913-628-1200 at the District #4 Office, 2301
East 13th Street, Hays, Kansas 67601.

Sincerely, ,

154;%?
Marion . ‘Don Butcher
Alternate II Coordinator _ Supervisor

cc:. Compliance Tracking Hays Topeka Wichita
" Butcher/file



